

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1054 OF 2008 (For prel. hearing)

VIMAL CHANDRA ARYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.C. Soren, Adv.

Mr. Deb, Adv.

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master