

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1054 OF 2008

VIMAL CHANDRA ARYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 19/10/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.C. Soren, Adv.

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5, 6 and 10 but none of them have appeared. Notice of service in respect of Respondent No. 8 is not complete as there is no receipt of AD Card.

Counsel for the petitioner has filed application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 1, 4, 7, 9, 11 and 12 from the party array. That application shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

List the matter in respect of service to Respondent No. 8 on 13.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*KA